THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 143-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	П Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.59.49	Machines suited for fastening and lacing transmission, elevator, or conveyor belts	Free	20%	25%	10.2	143	1/1/70	31/12/72
84.61.09	Aerosol value inserts, Nos. $6049\frac{1}{2}$ and $5415\frac{1}{2}$	Free		25%	10.8	143	1/8/70	31/12/72
85.23.28	Wires and cables as may be approved, etc:	Free	20%	25%				
85.23.31	Approved:						1 /10 / 10	
85.23.33	Welding cables having a current rating of 250 amperes					143	1/10/68	31/12/70
05 02 22	or over	D ares	20.07	35.0/				
85.23.33	Wires and cables as may be approved, etc:	Free	20%	25%	[••		[
85.23.35∫	Approved:					1.0	1/2/00	A1 /1A /7A
	Winding wires and strips		1 1		1	143	1/3/69	31/12/70

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry

Decisions Cancelled:

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions	unconcu.								
38.19.99	Catalysts, nickel, silica supported		••				42]
Chapter	Plates, sheets, surface worked, viz:	••	••	••			55		
39	(1) Pliable, whether or ruled	••				1		1	
	(2) Pliable (other than quilted), suited for:							1	
	(a) The manufacture articles					[1		[
	(b) Covering furniture							1	· · · · · ·
39.07.10	Blanks, button blank stage		••	••			28		
51.04.62	Acetate, or rayon/acetate making lampshades		••	••			79	••	
73.36	Gas cooker components, as may be approved		••				140		+1+
85.23.28	Wires and cables as may be approved, etc:		••						
85.23.31	Approved:								1
85.23.33	Welding cable 250 amperes or over						81		***
-									

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of September 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/97—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No,	From	То
	34.02.00	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:	Free		10%	10.8			
10310 10280	84.61	Approved: HA 753 Valves specially suited for use with refrigerating appara- tus	Free	15%	25%	10.1	43	1/9/68 1/7/67	31/12/70 30/9/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 September 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of September 1970.